Amendment to Survey No. 2760 Edward A. McGinty, L.S. Feb. 3, 1967

- 1. Line between Tracts designated as 128 & 129 should be, N. 36°32'50"E., instead of N. 53°27'10"E.
- 2. The southeasterly line of Tract designated as 153, should be S. 48°14'25"W., instead of S. 41°45'35"W.
- 3. The tangent on the northerly line of the road designated as Santoma Place should be N.89°59'20"E., 368.64 feet instead of 373.30 feet.

RECEIVED
MAR 29 1967

SURVEYOR

REGISTERED OREGON LAND SURVEYOR

da. M. J.

EDWARD A. MEGINTA 301